

PORT NATAL BOWLS

AFFILIATED TO BOWLS SOUTH AFRICA

175 BRAND ROAD (BEREA BOWLING CLUB) DURBAN 4001 SOUTH AFRICA

TEL: (031) 201 1180/9 E-MAIL : admin@portnatalbowls.co.za WEBSITE: www.bowling.co.za

CODE OF CONDUCT - DISTRICT SQUAD PLAYERS

- 1. Be committed to excellence and agreed goals and objectives of the squad.
- 2. Ensure that the best interests of the squad and Port Natal Bowls are served at all times.
- 3. Play in the position for which you are selected and give your full support to other members in their respective positions, as well as the Selectors.
- 4. Be available and punctual for ALL squad training and practice matches.
- 5. Be fully conversant with and observe the Laws of the Game.
- 6. Accept that the squad can only function successfully if disciplined and cohesive, in striving for the ultimate goal.
- 7. Always maintain a positive attitude, encourage squad members and accept all management decisions in a sportsmanlike fashion.
- 8. Do not communicate with the media unless the Executive Committee of Port Natal Bowls has granted prior permission.
- 9. Dress code for squad practices players' club official kit will be worn.
- 10. The consequence of non-attendance at squad practices and/or withdrawal from a district side without a valid reason, acceptable to the Executive Committee of Port Natal Bowls, will be subject to Part 1 – Discipline of the District Disciplinary & Appeal Policy Procedures dated November 2020. This document is available to view on the Port Natal Bowls website (www.bowling.co.za) under About Port Natal Bowls, Policies & Procedures.

ACCEPTED_____

DATE_____NAME PRINTED _____